

r
ITEM NO.50

Court No.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26815/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in CWP No. 298/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JIWAN SINGH JOGINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Neha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.
Ms. A. Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.
In the meantime, additional documents shall be filed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master