

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8537/2009

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JIWAN SINGH JOGINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.
Mr. Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us
(Deepak Gutpa, J.) is not a member.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER